
Beloit (5-7,0-3 Midwest Conference) -vs- Illinois Col. (5-8,2-2 Midwest Conference)
01/03/26 at Sherman Gymnasium, Jacksonville, IL

 
 

 
 
Beloit 53

Illinois Col. 79

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 368
Site: Sherman Gymnasium, Jacksonville, IL
Referees: Nolan Ard, Mark Winters, Devin Sorter

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Beloit 21 32 53
Illinois Col. 36 43 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Carter,Anthony * 33 4-11 1-4 2-3 1-3 4 4 2 1 0 0 11
35 Schubert,Will * 24 2-9 2-7 2-2 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 1 8
22 Glenn,Tommy * 26 2-6 2-5 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 2 1 1 7
24 Roy,Semaj * 18 0-6 0-4 2-4 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
23 Lewis,Lathan * 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 1 2
20 Davis,Dae'Quan 14 4-9 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 8
14 Walker,Austin 15 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
21 Perez,Diego 6 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
10 Geiger,Owen 16 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 1 2
01 Young,Zayn 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 1 2
34 Emerson,Olin 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
05 Jarjue,Ebrahim 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
13 Reed,Dasan 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-57 7-28 8-13 8-26 34 20 8 11 3 5 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-25   24.00% 2-12   16.67% 7-11   63.64%
Second Half 13-32   40.63% 5-16   31.25% 1-2   50.00%
Total 19-57   33.3% 7-28   25.0% 8-13   61.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Lenhardt,Ty * 33 6-15 5-10 11-13 0-5 5 1 4 2 0 1 28
30 Thomas,Andrew * 26 4-9 2-4 2-3 1-6 7 3 1 1 1 1 12
11 Nolan,DeShawn * 34 4-8 3-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 0 0 1 11
40 Doss,Seth * 24 3-7 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 2 6 2 2 0 6
20 Robinson,Austin * 16 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 5
24 Clark,Brady 23 3-5 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 2 1 0 0 1 7
21 Kloster,Isayah 18 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 4
31 Doroskin,Nick 2 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
06 McCoo,Jayden 15 0-5 0-3 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
05 Thomas,Henry 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Doran,Carson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Bobikiewicz,Nathan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Shoufler,Blake 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Mueller,Chandler 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-60 10-22 19-24 12-32 44 12 16 10 3 4 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28   39.29% 6-13   46.15% 8-12   66.67%
Second Half 14-32   43.75% 4-9   44.44% 11-12   91.67%
Total 25-60   41.7% 10-22   45.5% 19-24   79.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 9



Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Beloit Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois Col.
19:41 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,AUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOSS,SETH
GOOD 3PTR by SCHUBERT,WILL 19:21 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by GLENN,TOMMY --

19:00 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
STEAL  by LEWIS,LATHAN 19:00
MISS LAYUP by SCHUBERT,WILL(in the paint) 18:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:29 TURNOVER  by LENHARDT,TY

STEAL  by SCHUBERT,WILL 18:29
MISS 3PTR by SCHUBERT,WILL 18:22

-- REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,DESHAWN
FOUL  by CARTER,ANTHONY 17:57

17:56 MISS FT by LENHARDT,TY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:56 3-3 GOOD FT by LENHARDT,TY
17:56 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
17:56 SUB IN by KLOSTER,ISAYAH
17:56 3-4 H 1 GOOD FT by LENHARDT,TY

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,LATHAN 17:30
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

17:03 MISS LAYUP by DOSS,SETH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHUBERT,WILL --
MISS 3PTR by ROY,SEMAJ 16:45

-- REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,DESHAWN
16:30 3-7 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by LENHARDT,TY

-- ASSIST  by DOSS,SETH
MISS 3PTR by SCHUBERT,WILL 16:10

-- REBOUND DEF by DOSS,SETH
15:59 3-9 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by NOLAN,DESHAWN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,ANTHONY(in the paint) 15:32
15:32 BLOCK  by THOMAS,ANDREW

REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,LATHAN --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,LATHAN 15:25

-- REBOUND DEF by DOSS,SETH
15:08 3-12 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by LENHARDT,TY

-- ASSIST  by DOSS,SETH
FOUL  by SCHUBERT,WILL 15:07

15:07 SUB OUT by NOLAN,DESHAWN
15:07 SUB IN by MCCOO,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by GLENN,TOMMY 15:07
SUB OUT by LEWIS,LATHAN 15:07
SUB IN by GEIGER,OWEN 15:07
SUB IN by EMERSON,OLIN 15:07
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:07

15:07 3-13 H 10 GOOD FT by LENHARDT,TY
MISS JUMPER by ROY,SEMAJ(in the paint) 14:57

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANDREW
14:48 TURNOVER  by DOSS,SETH

SUB OUT by ROY,SEMAJ 14:48
SUB IN by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 14:48
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 14:28
REBOUND OFF by GEIGER,OWEN --
GOOD TIPIN by GEIGER,OWEN(in the paint) 14:24 5-13 H 8

14:06 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by GEIGER,OWEN --
TURNOVER  by SCHUBERT,WILL 13:47

13:47 SUB OUT by DOSS,SETH



13:47 SUB IN by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by SCHUBERT,WILL 13:47
SUB IN by WALKER,AUSTIN 13:47

13:47 SUB OUT by KLOSTER,ISAYAH
13:47 SUB IN by CLARK,BRADY
13:27 5-15 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by LENHARDT,TY(in the paint)
13:15 FOUL  by THOMAS,ANDREW

MISS FT by CARTER,ANTHONY 13:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CARTER,ANTHONY 13:14 6-15 H 9
GOOD FT by CARTER,ANTHONY 13:14 7-15 H 8

13:14 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ANDREW
13:14 SUB IN by NOLAN,DESHAWN

SUB OUT by CARTER,ANTHONY 13:14
SUB IN by ROY,SEMAJ 13:14

12:59 MISS JUMPER by LENHARDT,TY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GEIGER,OWEN 12:33

12:33 STEAL  by CLARK,BRADY
12:28 MISS LAYUP by NOLAN,DESHAWN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EMERSON,OLIN --
TURNOVER  by ROY,SEMAJ 12:02
SUB OUT by EMERSON,OLIN 12:02
SUB IN by GLENN,TOMMY 12:02

11:50 7-18 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by LENHARDT,TY
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,BRADY

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 11:23
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,AUSTIN

11:07 MISS 3PTR by MCCOO,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by GEIGER,OWEN --
TURNOVER  by ROY,SEMAJ 11:01

11:01 STEAL  by LENHARDT,TY
10:39 7-21 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by LENHARDT,TY

-- ASSIST  by NOLAN,DESHAWN
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,AUSTIN(in the paint) 10:15 9-21 H 12

09:53 SUB OUT by MCCOO,JAYDEN
09:53 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
09:53 SUB IN by THOMAS,ANDREW
09:53 SUB IN by DOSS,SETH

SUB OUT by GEIGER,OWEN 09:53
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 09:53
SUB OUT by ROY,SEMAJ 09:53
SUB IN by CARTER,ANTHONY 09:53
SUB IN by YOUNG,ZAYN 09:53
SUB IN by SCHUBERT,WILL 09:53

09:39 TURNOVER  by TEAM
09:17 FOUL  by DOSS,SETH

GOOD FT by WALKER,AUSTIN 09:17 10-21 H 11
MISS FT by WALKER,AUSTIN 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANDREW
08:56 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ANDREW(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:54 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:48
08:45 MISS 3PTR by LENHARDT,TY

-- REBOUND OFF by DOSS,SETH
08:42 10-24 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,ANDREW

-- ASSIST  by NOLAN,DESHAWN
MISS 3PTR by SCHUBERT,WILL 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,DESHAWN
FOUL  by YOUNG,ZAYN 07:46

07:46 10-25 H 15 GOOD FT by CLARK,BRADY



07:46 SUB OUT by LENHARDT,TY
07:46 SUB IN by THOMAS,HENRY

SUB OUT by WALKER,AUSTIN 07:46
SUB OUT by GLENN,TOMMY 07:46
SUB IN by LEWIS,LATHAN 07:46
SUB IN by EMERSON,OLIN 07:46

07:46 MISS FT by CLARK,BRADY
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,LATHAN --
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,ZAYN(in the paint) 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:23 SUB OUT by CLARK,BRADY
07:23 SUB IN by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
07:05 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ANDREW(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
07:01 MISS TIPIN by ROBINSON,AUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,ZAYN --
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,ANTHONY 06:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:45 SUB OUT by THOMAS,HENRY
06:45 SUB IN by LENHARDT,TY

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,ANTHONY 06:44 13-25 H 12
ASSIST  by YOUNG,ZAYN --
FOUL  by EMERSON,OLIN 06:12

06:12 13-26 H 13 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ANDREW
06:12 MISS FT by THOMAS,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by SCHUBERT,WILL --
05:52 FOUL  by DOSS,SETH

GOOD FT by SCHUBERT,WILL 05:52 14-26 H 12
05:52 SUB OUT by DOSS,SETH
05:52 SUB IN by CLARK,BRADY

GOOD FT by SCHUBERT,WILL 05:52 15-26 H 11
05:32 MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,DESHAWN

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,LATHAN --
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,ANTHONY(in the paint) 05:19
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,ANTHONY --
MISS 3PTR by SCHUBERT,WILL 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by LENHARDT,TY
FOUL  by SCHUBERT,WILL 05:05

05:05 15-27 H 12 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,AUSTIN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by YOUNG,ZAYN 05:05
SUB OUT by EMERSON,OLIN 05:05
SUB IN by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 05:05
SUB IN by GLENN,TOMMY 05:05

05:05 MISS FT by ROBINSON,AUSTIN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,LATHAN --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,BRADY
FOUL  by LEWIS,LATHAN 04:47

04:47 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
04:47 SUB IN by KLOSTER,ISAYAH

SUB OUT by SCHUBERT,WILL 04:47
SUB IN by GEIGER,OWEN 04:47

04:37 15-30 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,ANDREW
-- ASSIST  by KLOSTER,ISAYAH

MISS 3PTR by GEIGER,OWEN 04:23
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANDREW

04:13 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by KLOSTER,ISAYAH

04:08 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,BRADY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN --

03:48 FOUL  by THOMAS,ANDREW
03:48 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ANDREW



03:48 SUB IN by MCCOO,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by LEWIS,LATHAN 03:48
SUB IN by ROY,SEMAJ 03:48

03:37 FOUL  by CLARK,BRADY
MISS FT by ROY,SEMAJ 03:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROY,SEMAJ 03:37 16-30 H 14

03:25 MISS 3PTR by LENHARDT,TY
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCOO,JAYDEN

03:13 MISS LAYUP by KLOSTER,ISAYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROY,SEMAJ --
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,ANTHONY 03:01 18-30 H 12

02:41 18-32 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by KLOSTER,ISAYAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,ANTHONY 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,BRADY
02:10 TURNOVER  by LENHARDT,TY

STEAL  by GLENN,TOMMY 02:10
02:10 SUB OUT by KLOSTER,ISAYAH
02:10 SUB IN by ROBINSON,AUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN(in the paint) 01:52 20-32 H 12
01:33 MISS JUMPER by LENHARDT,TY

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN --
MISS 3PTR by ROY,SEMAJ 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOO,JAYDEN
FOUL  by CARTER,ANTHONY 01:20

01:20 20-33 H 13 GOOD FT by MCCOO,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
01:20 20-34 H 14 GOOD FT by MCCOO,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
01:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:05 FOUL  by CLARK,BRADY

MISS FT by GLENN,TOMMY 01:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:05 SUB OUT by CLARK,BRADY
01:05 SUB IN by KLOSTER,ISAYAH

GOOD FT by GLENN,TOMMY 01:05 21-34 H 13
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 01:05
SUB IN by LEWIS,LATHAN 01:05

00:35 MISS 3PTR by MCCOO,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by ROY,SEMAJ --
FOUL  by GLENN,TOMMY 00:28
TURNOVER  by GLENN,TOMMY 00:28

00:01 MISS JUMPER by MCCOO,JAYDEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KLOSTER,ISAYAH

00:01 21-36 H 15 GOOD TIPIN by KLOSTER,ISAYAH(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Beloit Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois Col.
20:00 SUB OUT by MCCOO,JAYDEN
20:00 SUB OUT by KLOSTER,ISAYAH
20:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,ANDREW
20:00 SUB IN by DOSS,SETH

SUB OUT by GEIGER,OWEN 20:00
SUB IN by SCHUBERT,WILL 20:00

19:35 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,AUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,LATHAN --

19:33 FOUL  by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,ANTHONY(in the paint) 19:14 23-36 H 13

18:52 MISS JUMPER by DOSS,SETH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,LATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by ROY,SEMAJ 18:46

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANDREW



18:25 MISS JUMPER by NOLAN,DESHAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GLENN,TOMMY 18:02

18:02 BLOCK  by DOSS,SETH
REBOUND OFF by GLENN,TOMMY --
TURNOVER  by GLENN,TOMMY 17:50

17:50 STEAL  by THOMAS,ANDREW
FOUL  by GLENN,TOMMY 17:50

17:38 23-38 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by DOSS,SETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LENHARDT,TY

17:26 FOUL  by THOMAS,ANDREW
GOOD FT by ROY,SEMAJ 17:26 24-38 H 14

17:26 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ANDREW
17:26 SUB IN by CLARK,BRADY

MISS FT by ROY,SEMAJ 17:26
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,BRADY

FOUL  by CARTER,ANTHONY 17:05
17:05 24-39 H 15 GOOD FT by LENHARDT,TY
17:05 24-40 H 16 GOOD FT by LENHARDT,TY
17:05 24-41 H 17 GOOD FT by LENHARDT,TY

MISS 3PTR by GLENN,TOMMY 16:55
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16:39 24-43 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,AUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LENHARDT,TY

MISS LAYUP by ROY,SEMAJ(in the paint) 16:06
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,BRADY

15:50 24-45 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by DOSS,SETH(in the paint)
15:26 FOUL  by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
15:26 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
15:26 SUB IN by KLOSTER,ISAYAH

SUB OUT by LEWIS,LATHAN 15:26
SUB OUT by SCHUBERT,WILL 15:26
SUB IN by YOUNG,ZAYN 15:26
SUB IN by WALKER,AUSTIN 15:26
MISS 3PTR by ROY,SEMAJ 15:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LENHARDT,TY
FOUL  by ROY,SEMAJ 15:12
FOUL  by ROY,SEMAJ 15:02

14:56 MISS 3PTR by LENHARDT,TY
-- REBOUND OFF by DOSS,SETH

14:47 24-48 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by NOLAN,DESHAWN
-- ASSIST  by LENHARDT,TY

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,ANTHONY 14:25
-- REBOUND DEF by KLOSTER,ISAYAH

14:16 24-50 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,BRADY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NOLAN,DESHAWN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:13
SUB OUT by ROY,SEMAJ 14:13
SUB IN by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 14:13
SUB OUT by WALKER,AUSTIN 14:08
SUB IN by GEIGER,OWEN 14:08
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN(in the paint) 13:54 26-50 H 24

13:39 MISS 3PTR by LENHARDT,TY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

13:30 FOUL  by LENHARDT,TY
13:30 SUB OUT by DOSS,SETH
13:30 SUB IN by THOMAS,ANDREW

SUB OUT by GLENN,TOMMY 13:30
SUB IN by EMERSON,OLIN 13:30
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN(in the paint) 13:30 28-50 H 22

13:30 MISS 3PTR by LENHARDT,TY
REBOUND DEF by EMERSON,OLIN --



MISS 3PTR by GEIGER,OWEN 13:30
-- REBOUND DEF by KLOSTER,ISAYAH

FOUL  by EMERSON,OLIN 13:23
FOUL  by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 12:22

12:22 SUB OUT by CLARK,BRADY
12:22 SUB IN by DOSS,SETH

SUB OUT by CARTER,ANTHONY 12:22
SUB IN by SCHUBERT,WILL 12:22
FOUL  by GEIGER,OWEN 12:21

12:21 28-51 H 23 GOOD FT by LENHARDT,TY
12:21 28-52 H 24 GOOD FT by LENHARDT,TY

GOOD 3PTR by SCHUBERT,WILL 12:08 31-52 H 21
ASSIST  by YOUNG,ZAYN --

11:40 TURNOVER  by DOSS,SETH
STEAL  by GEIGER,OWEN 11:40
MISS LAYUP by EMERSON,OLIN(in the paint) 11:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DOSS,SETH
FOUL  by YOUNG,ZAYN 11:21

11:21 31-53 H 22 GOOD FT by LENHARDT,TY(fastbreak)
11:21 SUB OUT by NOLAN,DESHAWN
11:21 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ANDREW
11:21 SUB IN by MCCOO,JAYDEN
11:21 SUB IN by CLARK,BRADY
11:21 MISS FT by LENHARDT,TY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GEIGER,OWEN --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 11:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LENHARDT,TY
10:55 MISS 3PTR by MCCOO,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by SCHUBERT,WILL --
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,ZAYN 10:44
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN(in the paint) 10:39 33-53 H 20
FOUL  by EMERSON,OLIN 10:18

10:18 33-54 H 21 GOOD FT by LENHARDT,TY
10:18 SUB OUT by DOSS,SETH
10:18 SUB IN by ROBINSON,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by YOUNG,ZAYN 10:18
SUB OUT by GEIGER,OWEN 10:18
SUB IN by CARTER,ANTHONY 10:18
SUB IN by WALKER,AUSTIN 10:18

10:18 33-55 H 22 GOOD FT by LENHARDT,TY
10:18 SUB OUT by LENHARDT,TY
10:18 SUB IN by THOMAS,HENRY

MISS 3PTR by SCHUBERT,WILL 10:04
REBOUND OFF by SCHUBERT,WILL --

10:02 FOUL  by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,ANTHONY 09:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:55 FOUL  by KLOSTER,ISAYAH
09:55 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
09:55 SUB OUT by CLARK,BRADY
09:55 SUB IN by THOMAS,ANDREW
09:55 SUB IN by DOSS,SETH

SUB OUT by EMERSON,OLIN 09:55
SUB IN by GLENN,TOMMY 09:55
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 09:54

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANDREW
09:49 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ANDREW

GOOD 3PTR by GLENN,TOMMY 09:35 36-55 H 19
ASSIST  by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN --

09:18 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,HENRY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DOSS,SETH



09:14 MISS TIPIN by DOSS,SETH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,HENRY

09:04 36-57 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by DOSS,SETH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 08:45

08:45 SUB OUT by THOMAS,HENRY
08:45 SUB OUT by MCCOO,JAYDEN
08:45 SUB IN by LENHARDT,TY
08:45 SUB IN by NOLAN,DESHAWN

SUB OUT by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 08:45
SUB IN by REED,DASAN 08:45

08:44 MISS LAYUP by LENHARDT,TY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GLENN,TOMMY --
GOOD 3PTR by GLENN,TOMMY 08:32 39-57 H 18
ASSIST  by CARTER,ANTHONY --

08:10 MISS LAYUP by DOSS,SETH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GLENN,TOMMY --
MISS 3PTR by GLENN,TOMMY 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by LENHARDT,TY
07:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:44 SUB OUT by KLOSTER,ISAYAH
07:44 SUB IN by CLARK,BRADY
07:30 39-60 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by NOLAN,DESHAWN

-- ASSIST  by LENHARDT,TY
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,ANTHONY 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by LENHARDT,TY

07:08 39-62 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOSS,SETH
MISS LAYUP by GLENN,TOMMY(in the paint) 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANDREW
06:34 MISS LAYUP by LENHARDT,TY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GLENN,TOMMY 06:34
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:32 39-65 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by NOLAN,DESHAWN
-- ASSIST  by DOSS,SETH

MISS LAYUP by SCHUBERT,WILL(in the paint) 06:14
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,BRADY

06:00 39-68 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by LENHARDT,TY
-- ASSIST  by DOSS,SETH

MISS LAYUP by REED,DASAN(in the paint) 05:46
05:46 BLOCK  by DOSS,SETH

-- REBOUND DEF by DOSS,SETH

05:41 39-70 H 31
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by CARTER,ANTHONY 05:41
SUB OUT by REED,DASAN 05:41
SUB IN by PEREZ,DIEGO 05:41

05:41 39-71 H 32 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ANDREW(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,ANTHONY(in the paint) 05:28 41-71 H 30

05:04 41-73 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,BRADY(in the paint)
04:36 SUB OUT by LENHARDT,TY
04:36 SUB IN by MCCOO,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by WALKER,AUSTIN 04:36
SUB IN by LEWIS,LATHAN 04:36
FOUL  by SCHUBERT,WILL 04:32
TURNOVER  by SCHUBERT,WILL 04:32

04:08 TURNOVER  by MCCOO,JAYDEN
04:08 SUB OUT by DOSS,SETH
04:08 SUB IN by KLOSTER,ISAYAH

SUB OUT by GLENN,TOMMY 04:08
SUB OUT by SCHUBERT,WILL 04:08
SUB IN by YOUNG,ZAYN 04:08
SUB IN by JARJUE,EBRAHIM 04:08



GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,DIEGO(in the paint) 03:53 43-73 H 30
03:26 MISS LAYUP by NOLAN,DESHAWN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ANTHONY --
TURNOVER  by CARTER,ANTHONY 03:20

03:20 STEAL  by NOLAN,DESHAWN
03:16 MISS DUNK by THOMAS,ANDREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ANTHONY --
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,ZAYN(in the paint) 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by KLOSTER,ISAYAH
02:36 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,BRADY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JARJUE,EBRAHIM 02:36
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ANDREW

02:32 43-75 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,BRADY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,LATHAN(in the paint) 02:17 45-75 H 30
ASSIST  by CARTER,ANTHONY --

02:06 MISS JUMPER by MCCOO,JAYDEN
BLOCK  by JARJUE,EBRAHIM 02:06
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ANTHONY --
TURNOVER  by JARJUE,EBRAHIM 01:44

01:44 SUB OUT by NOLAN,DESHAWN
01:44 SUB OUT by KLOSTER,ISAYAH
01:44 SUB OUT by CLARK,BRADY
01:44 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ANDREW
01:44 SUB IN by DORAN,CARSON
01:44 SUB IN by DOROSKIN,NICK
01:44 SUB IN by BOBIKIEWICZ,NATHAN
01:44 SUB IN by MUELLER,CHANDLER

SUB OUT by CARTER,ANTHONY 01:44
SUB OUT by LEWIS,LATHAN 01:44
SUB IN by GEIGER,OWEN 01:44
SUB IN by WALKER,AUSTIN 01:44

01:37 TURNOVER  by DORAN,CARSON
STEAL  by YOUNG,ZAYN 01:37
GOOD DUNK by YOUNG,ZAYN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:33 47-75 H 28

01:16 MISS 3PTR by MUELLER,CHANDLER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by GEIGER,OWEN 01:14
01:14 47-76 H 29 GOOD FT by DOROSKIN,NICK
01:14 SUB OUT by MCCOO,JAYDEN
01:14 SUB IN by SHOUFLER,BLAKE
01:14 47-77 H 30 GOOD FT by DOROSKIN,NICK

GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,AUSTIN 00:53 50-77 H 27
ASSIST  by YOUNG,ZAYN --

00:53 SUB OUT by MUELLER,CHANDLER
00:53 SUB IN by THOMAS,HENRY
00:33 MISS DUNK by DOROSKIN,NICK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DOROSKIN,NICK
00:30 50-79 H 29 GOOD TIPIN by DOROSKIN,NICK(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,DIEGO 00:18 53-79 H 26
ASSIST  by JARJUE,EBRAHIM --


